
0 22 total different winners Lernerville Speedway
38 38 total races as of October 12, 2024

by Penn Ohio Racing
Rank Wins Feature Winners 305 Sprint First Win Last Win

1 9 Greg Dobrosky 10/14/2017 10/15/2022
2 4 Justin Clark 9/26/2020 8/12/2022
3 2 Andy Priest 7/26/2024 8/24/2024
3 2 Jacob Gomola 10/15/2023 6/28/2024
3 2 Jeremy Kornbau 5/26/2023 8/26/2023
3 2 Robbie Bartchey 9/22/2018 10/13/2018
3 2 Will Fleming 6/28/2019 9/14/2019
8 1 Adam Kekich 4/14/2013 4/14/2013
8 1 Chad Hill 8/31/2018 8/31/2018
8 1 Drew Ritchey 6/2/2017 6/2/2017
8 1 Guy Griffin 9/2/2011 9/2/2011
8 1 Jason Scoville 8/31/2012 8/31/2012
8 1 Jim Morris 10/16/2021 10/16/2021
8 1 Jim Pattock 10/12/2024 10/12/2024
8 1 Jonathan Jones 9/16/2017 9/16/2017
8 1 Kenny Heffner 7/18/2023 7/18/2023
8 1 Kyle Colwell 8/31/2019 8/31/2019
8 1 Logan McCandless 9/25/2021 9/25/2021
8 1 Ralph Engel, Jr. 10/26/2013 10/26/2013
8 1 Randy Sterling 9/28/2019 9/28/2019
8 1 Roger Irvine 6/1/2018 6/1/2018
8 1 Steve Kenawell, Jr. 9/15/2018 9/15/2018

38 Total Different
Number DATE WINNER Race Notes Wins Winner #

38 10/12/2024 Jim Pattock Stampede 1 22
37 8/24/2024 Andy Priest 2
36 7/26/2024 Andy Priest 1 21
35 6/28/2024 Jacob Gomola 2
34 10/15/2023 Jacob Gomola Stampede 1 20
33 8/26/2023 Jeremy Kornbau 2
32 7/18/2023 Kenny Heffner 1 19
31 5/26/2023 Jeremy Kornbau 1 18
30 10/15/2022 Greg Dobrosky Stampede 9
29 8/12/2022 Justin Clark 4
28 7/22/2022 Greg Dobrosky 8
27 7/8/2022 Justin Clark 3
26 10/16/2021 Jim Morris 1 17
25 9/25/2021 Logan McCandless 1 16
24 8/27/2021 Greg Dobrosky 7
23 6/11/2021 Justin Clark 2
22 10/17/2020 Greg Dobrosky Stampede 6
21 9/26/2020 Justin Clark 1 15
20 7/3/2020 Greg Dobrosky 5
19 10/19/2019 Greg Dobrosky Stampede 4
18 9/28/2019 Randy Sterling 1 14
17 9/14/2019 Will Fleming 2
16 8/31/2019 Kyle Colwell 1 13
15 7/5/2019 Greg Dobrosky 3
14 6/28/2019 Will Fleming 1 12
13 10/13/2018 Robbie Bartchey Stampede 2
12 9/22/2018 Robbie Bartchey 1 11



11 9/15/2018 Steve Kenawell, Jr. 1 10
10 8/31/2018 Chad Hill 1 9
9 6/29/2018 Greg Dobrosky 2
8 6/1/2018 Roger Irvine 1 8
7 10/14/2017 Greg Dobrosky Stampede 1 7
6 9/16/2017 Jonathan Jones 1 6
5 6/2/2017 Drew Ritchey All Allegheny Sprint Tour after 1 5
4 10/26/2013 Ralph Engel, Jr. Stampede 1 4
3 4/14/2013 Adam Kekich Stampede 1 3
2 8/31/2012 Jason Scoville 305 Sprints 1 2
1 9/2/2011 Guy Griffin 305 Sprints 1 1


